
                               IHSA 3A Regional Championship Meet
                   Hosted by Hononegah High School - Roland Olson Forest Preserve
                                           Roscoe, IL
                                        October 24, 2015
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                   **** Boys' 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
       1    1 2095 Keagan Smith             Sr Huntley                   15:37.8  5:13  T 
       2    2 2086 Seth Conroy              Sr Huntley                   15:40.9  5:14  T 
       3    3 2087 Mike Grocholski          Sr Huntley                   15:45.8  5:16  T 
       4    4 2231 Nick Licari              Sr Rockton (Hononegah)       16:12.9  5:25  T 
       5    5 2163 Jordan Vanbarriger       Jr Rockford (East)           16:24.7  5:29  T 
       6    6 2085 Jadon Conroy             Fr Huntley                   16:36.9  5:33  T 
       7    7 2202 Max Herrerra             Sr Rockford (Jefferson)      16:37.6  5:33  T 
       8    8 2114 Kade Miller              Sr Machesney Park (Harlem)   16:39.1  5:34  T 
       9    9 2112 Brady Johnson            So Machesney Park (Harlem)   16:41.7  5:34  T 
      10   10 2091 Joey Ozzauto             So Huntley                   16:47.8  5:36  T 
      11   11 2113 Scott Kirker             Sr Machesney Park (Harlem)   16:48.0  5:36  T 
      12   12 2158 Noah Friske              Fr Rockford (East)           16:49.8  5:37  T 
      13   13 2233 Ben Welte                Jr Rockton (Hononegah)       16:50.9  5:37  T 
      14   14 2226 Collyn Bresser           Jr Rockton (Hononegah)       16:51.2  5:38  T 
      15   15 2224 Eddie Baines             So Rockton (Hononegah)       17:00.4  5:41  T 
      16   16 2090 Matt Kapolnek            Jr Huntley                   17:02.2  5:41  T 
      17   17 2259 Jace Warrick             Fr South Elgin               17:03.0  5:41  T 
      18   18 2255 Hector Rodriguez         So South Elgin               17:03.8  5:42  T 
      19   19 2256 Owen Sirridge            So South Elgin               17:07.3  5:43  T 
      20   20 2227 Josh Crull               Fr Rockton (Hononegah)       17:10.8  5:44  T 
      21   21 2257 Brady Tolva              So South Elgin               17:14.6  5:45  T 
      22   22 2088 Zach Hollman             Sr Huntley                   17:19.4  5:47  T 
      23   23 2254 Michael Mikhail          Sr South Elgin               17:24.8  5:49  T 
      24   24 2250 Jake Harris              Jr South Elgin               17:28.6  5:50  T 
      25   25 2234 Andrew Wilson            Fr Rockton (Hononegah)       17:30.7  5:51  T 
      26   26 2157 Paul Berge               Sr Rockford (East)           17:32.7  5:51  T 
      27   27 2139 Quinten Nevenhoven       Fr Rockford (Auburn)         17:35.6  5:52  I 
      28   28 2159 Alan Guzman              Sr Rockford (East)           17:38.0  5:53  T 
      29   29 2177 Luke Barelli             Jr Rockford (Guilford)       17:41.8  5:54  I 
      30   30 2164 Ethan Winternheimer      So Rockford (East)           17:43.8  5:55  T 
      31   31 2107 Jacob Bonebright         Sr Machesney Park (Harlem)   17:44.5  5:55  T 
      32   32 2109 Mike Gille               So Machesney Park (Harlem)   17:44.6  5:55  T 
      33   33 2252 Jack Mainellis           Jr South Elgin               17:47.3  5:56  T 
      34   34 2133 Harrison Debruler        Jr Rockford (Auburn)         17:54.2  5:59  I 
      35   35 2110 Grant Hume               Sr Machesney Park (Harlem)   17:56.7  5:59  T 
      36   36 2203 Jared Johnson            Sr Rockford (Jefferson)      18:06.5  6:03  T 
      37   37 2184 Joah Linhart             Sr Rockford (Guilford)       18:08.8  6:03  I 
      38   38 2131 Joeseph Choi             So Rockford (Auburn)         18:11.4  6:04  I 
      39   39 2135 Nick Kissick             Sr Rockford (Auburn)         18:21.7  6:08    
      40   40 2162 Alex Stahl               Jr Rockford (East)           18:23.9  6:08  T 
      41   41 2187 Keegan Strand            So Rockford (Guilford)       18:26.7  6:09    
      42   42 2072 Evan Powers              So Elgin (Larkin)            18:29.7  6:10    
      43   43 2185 Giovanni Ramos           Sr Rockford (Guilford)       18:31.7  6:11    
      44   44 2111 Joab Irwin               So Machesney Park (Harlem)   18:37.5  6:13  T 
      45   45 2206 Ruben Lopez              So Rockford (Jefferson)      18:45.7  6:16  T 
      46   46 2176 Alec Arco                Jr Rockford (Guilford)       18:50.5  6:17    
      47   47 2205 Dontay Leonard           So Rockford (Jefferson)      18:56.1  6:19  T 
      48   48 2070 Carlos Miranda           Fr Elgin (Larkin)            18:59.2  6:20    
      49   49 2154 Cole Bathje              So Rockford (East)           19:00.1  6:21  T 
      50   50 2140 Nick Rufenacht           So Rockford (Auburn)         19:00.8  6:21    
      51   51 2204 Nick Kluzak              Jr Rockford (Jefferson)      19:08.1  6:23  T 
      52   52 2183 Jon Kuchinski            Sr Rockford (Guilford)       19:14.0  6:25    
      53   53 2210 Gabriel Trejo            So Rockford (Jefferson)      19:15.5  6:26  T 
      54   54 2182 Andrew Gorzek            So Rockford (Guilford)       19:19.1  6:27    
      55   55 2063 Eduardo Baltazar         Jr Elgin (Larkin)            19:20.5  6:27    
      56   56 2071 Emilio Pineda            So Elgin (Larkin)            19:30.0  6:30    
      57   57 2136 Frey Lemonholm           Jr Rockford (Auburn)         19:36.7  6:33    
      58   58 2229 Nathan Humy              Sr Rockton (Hononegah)       19:38.5  6:33  T 
      59   59 2064 Nathan Baron             So Elgin (Larkin)            19:43.9  6:35    
      60   60 2065 Oscar Birungi            So Elgin (Larkin)            19:53.9  6:38    
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                                   **** Boys' 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      61   61 2067 Manuel Fuentes           So Elgin (Larkin)            19:55.0  6:39    
      62   62 2207 Eduardo Marquez          Sr Rockford (Jefferson)      19:57.1  6:40  T 
      63   63 2141 Matt Seigal              Fr Rockford (Auburn)         20:54.1  6:59    
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                                   **** Boys' Team Score ****
   
  1.    22  Huntley                               (16:05.9  80:29.2 1:10.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Keagan Smith              Sr 15:37.8
  2      2  Seth Conroy               Sr 15:40.9
  3      3  Mike Grocholski           Sr 15:45.8
  4      6  Jadon Conroy              Fr 16:36.9
  5     10  Joey Ozzauto              So 16:47.8
  6   ( 16) Matt Kapolnek             Jr 17:02.2
  7   ( 22) Zach Hollman              Sr 17:19.4
   
  2.    66  Rockton (Hononegah)                   (16:49.3  84:06.2 0:57.9)
====================================================
  1      4  Nick Licari               Sr 16:12.9
  2     13  Ben Welte                 Jr 16:50.9
  3     14  Collyn Bresser            Jr 16:51.2
  4     15  Eddie Baines              So 17:00.4
  5     20  Josh Crull                Fr 17:10.8
  6   ( 25) Andrew Wilson             Fr 17:30.7
  7   ( 58) Nathan Humy               Sr 19:38.5
   
  3.    91  Machesney Park (Harlem)               (17:07.6  85:37.9 1:05.5)
====================================================
  1      8  Kade Miller               Sr 16:39.1
  2      9  Brady Johnson             So 16:41.7
  3     11  Scott Kirker              Sr 16:48.0
  4     31  Jacob Bonebright          Sr 17:44.5
  5     32  Mike Gille                So 17:44.6
  6   ( 35) Grant Hume                Sr 17:56.7
  7   ( 44) Joab Irwin                So 18:37.5
   
  4.    98  South Elgin                           (17:10.7  85:53.5 0:21.8)
====================================================
  1     17  Jace Warrick              Fr 17:03.0
  2     18  Hector Rodriguez          So 17:03.8
  3     19  Owen Sirridge             So 17:07.3
  4     21  Brady Tolva               So 17:14.6
  5     23  Michael Mikhail           Sr 17:24.8
  6   ( 24) Jake Harris               Jr 17:28.6
  7   ( 33) Jack Mainellis            Jr 17:47.3
   
  5.   101  Rockford (East)                       (17:13.8  86:09.0 1:19.1)
====================================================
  1      5  Jordan Vanbarriger        Jr 16:24.7
  2     12  Noah Friske               Fr 16:49.8
  3     26  Paul Berge                Sr 17:32.7
  4     28  Alan Guzman               Sr 17:38.0
  5     30  Ethan Winternheimer       So 17:43.8
  6   ( 40) Alex Stahl                Jr 18:23.9
  7   ( 49) Cole Bathje               So 19:00.1
   
  6.   186  Rockford (Jefferson)                  (18:18.8  91:34.0 2:30.5)
====================================================
  1      7  Max Herrerra              Sr 16:37.6
  2     36  Jared Johnson             Sr 18:06.5
  3     45  Ruben Lopez               So 18:45.7
  4     47  Dontay Leonard            So 18:56.1
  5     51  Nick Kluzak               Jr 19:08.1
  6   ( 53) Gabriel Trejo             So 19:15.5
  7   ( 62) Eduardo Marquez           Sr 19:57.1
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  7.   188  Rockford (Auburn)                     (18:12.8  91:03.7 1:25.2)
====================================================
  1     27  Quinten Nevenhoven        Fr 17:35.6
  2     34  Harrison Debruler         Jr 17:54.2
  3     38  Joeseph Choi              So 18:11.4
  4     39  Nick Kissick              Sr 18:21.7
  5     50  Nick Rufenacht            So 19:00.8
  6   ( 57) Frey Lemonholm            Jr 19:36.7
  7   ( 63) Matt Seigal               Fr 20:54.1
   
  8.   196  Rockford (Guilford)                   (18:19.9  91:39.5 1:08.7)
====================================================
  1     29  Luke Barelli              Jr 17:41.8
  2     37  Joah Linhart              Sr 18:08.8
  3     41  Keegan Strand             So 18:26.7
  4     43  Giovanni Ramos            Sr 18:31.7
  5     46  Alec Arco                 Jr 18:50.5
  6   ( 52) Jon Kuchinski             Sr 19:14.0
  7   ( 54) Andrew Gorzek             So 19:19.1
   
  9.   260  Elgin (Larkin)                        (19:12.7  96:03.3 1:14.2)
====================================================
  1     42  Evan Powers               So 18:29.7
  2     48  Carlos Miranda            Fr 18:59.2
  3     55  Eduardo Baltazar          Jr 19:20.5
  4     56  Emilio Pineda             So 19:30.0
  5     59  Nathan Baron              So 19:43.9
  6   ( 60) Oscar Birungi             So 19:53.9
  7   ( 61) Manuel Fuentes            So 19:55.0


